CAIRO TOWN BOARD
March 19, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: March 3, 2025 Town Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:
1. Town Storage Space & Digital Storage Providers
2. Maintenance Helper — New Position
3. Polly’s Rock Bridge — Eleanor O’'Dowd

Old Business:
1. Accountant for AFR (formerly AUD)

Correspondences:
1. NYMIR Inspection
2. Resignation Letter - Building Inspector

Resolutions:

2025-046-

2025-076

2025-077
2025-078
2025-079
2025-080
2025-081
2025-082
2025-083

2025-084
2025-085
2025-086

31925 Advertise for Bid - Hiring a Municipal Accountant

Approve to Hire Full-time Justice Court Office Administrator
Assistant - Nemier

Approve Digital Storage Services

Amend 2025 Budget for De-obligated FEMA Funds

Accept Sewer Penalties

Accept Water/Sewer Adjustments

Accept Water Adjustments

Approve to Advertise for a Full Time Maintenance Helper

Authorize Town of Cairo Grant Writer to Apply for NYS 2025 Water
And Wastewater Infrastructure Grants

Authorize Adjustment/Partial Waiver of Sewer Billing

Approve to Advertise for a Building Inspector

Approve Spending of Ambulance Donation Funds



Monthly Reports:
1. Assessor’s Report — Nov 24, Dec 24 and Jan 25
2. Building and Code Enforcement - Jan
3. Building and Code Enforcement - Feb

Report of Committees —

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair
Insurance/Health Insurance
Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords -  Assessor
Library
Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway
Water/Sewer
Ambulance
Greene County EMS

Timothy Murphy -  Code/Building/Zoning
Planning Board
Animal Control

Michael Flaherty — Courts
Police



