

CAIRO TOWN BOARD March 19, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

MINUTES: March 3, 2025 Town Board Meeting Minutes

New Business:

- 1. Town Storage Space & Digital Storage Providers
- 2. Maintenance Helper New Position
- 3. Polly's Rock Bridge Eleanor O'Dowd

Old Business:

1. Accountant for AFR (formerly AUD)

Correspondences:

- 1. NYMIR Inspection
- 2. Resignation Letter Building Inspector

Resolutions:

2025-046-	31925 Advertise for Bid – Hiring a Municipal Accountant
2025-076	Approve to Hire Full-time Justice Court Office Administrator
	Assistant - Nemier
2025-077	Approve Digital Storage Services
2025-078	Amend 2025 Budget for De-obligated FEMA Funds
2025-079	Accept Sewer Penalties
2025-080	Accept Water/Sewer Adjustments
2025-081	Accept Water Adjustments
2025-082	Approve to Advertise for a Full Time Maintenance Helper
2025-083	Authorize Town of Cairo Grant Writer to Apply for NYS 2025 Water
	And Wastewater Infrastructure Grants
2025-084	Authorize Adjustment/Partial Waiver of Sewer Billing
2025-085	Approve to Advertise for a Building Inspector
2025-086	Approve Spending of Ambulance Donation Funds

Monthly Reports:

- 1. Assessor's Report Nov 24, Dec 24 and Jan 25
- 2. Building and Code Enforcement Jan
- 3. Building and Code Enforcement Feb

Report of Committees –

Jason Watts - Festivals/Parades/Youth Fair

Insurance/Health Insurance Parks, Buildings & Grounds

Mary-Jo Cords - Assessor

Library

Community Center

Debra Bogins - Highway

Water/Sewer Ambulance

Greene County EMS

Timothy Murphy - Code/Building/Zoning

Planning Board Animal Control

Michael Flaherty - Courts

Police